



Bid Tabulation

Village of Maineville
SR 48 & Foster Maineville Signal
September 4, 2025

Capital Electric Line Builders, LLC
Dayton, OH

Bansal Construction, Inc.
Fairfield, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	58	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$20.13	\$1,167.54	\$17.50	\$1,015.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	33	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$20.13	\$664.29	\$17.50	\$577.50
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	57	\$90.00	\$5,130.00	\$92.00	\$5,244.00	\$80.00	\$4,560.00
4	202	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	14	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$43.70	\$611.80	\$38.00	\$532.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	549	\$6.00	\$3,294.00	\$8.63	\$4,737.87	\$7.50	\$4,117.50
6	202	REMOVAL, MISC.: REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,761.15	\$2,761.15	\$2,401.00	\$2,401.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	81	\$15.00	\$1,215.00	\$25.30	\$2,049.30	\$22.00	\$1,782.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	13	\$270.00	\$3,510.00	\$178.25	\$2,317.25	\$155.00	\$2,015.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT THE OF 0.06 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
10	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$161.00	\$1,610.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,012.50	\$8,050.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
12	451	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$161.00	\$2,254.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	436	\$24.00	\$10,464.00	\$19.55	\$8,523.80	\$17.00	\$7,412.00
14	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	304	\$35.00	\$10,640.00	\$40.25	\$12,236.00	\$35.00	\$10,640.00
15	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	58	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$80.50	\$4,669.00	\$70.00	\$4,060.00
16	609	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	FT.	33	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$80.50	\$2,656.50	\$70.00	\$2,310.00
17	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$172.50	\$1,035.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
18	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$51.75	\$1,035.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	625	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN, TRUSS ARM (AT10B23.5)	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,943.15	\$6,943.15	\$8,295.00	\$8,295.00
25	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24"x6" DEEP	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,888.81	\$5,888.81	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00
26	625	BRACKET ARM, 10', AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,228.64	\$3,685.92	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
27	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	FT.	23	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$2.60	\$59.80	\$9.90	\$227.70
28	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051	FT.	61	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$3.50	\$213.50	\$13.90	\$847.90
29	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	FT.	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$3.98	\$358.20	\$17.40	\$1,566.00
30	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 2"	FT.	117	\$45.00	\$5,265.00	\$76.61	\$8,963.37	\$85.00	\$9,945.00
31	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3"	FT.	173	\$55.00	\$9,515.00	\$86.25	\$14,921.25	\$105.00	\$18,165.00
32	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	FT.	49	\$65.00	\$3,185.00	\$107.57	\$5,270.93	\$150.00	\$7,350.00
33	625	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$398.87	\$1,595.48	\$685.00	\$2,740.00
34	625	TRENCH	FT.	131	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$15.58	\$2,040.98	\$25.00	\$3,275.00
35	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,759.65	\$7,038.60	\$1,525.00	\$6,100.00
36	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,986.65	\$1,986.65	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
37	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$218.32	\$1,528.24	\$625.00	\$4,375.00
38	625	UNDERGROUND WARNING/MARKING TAPE	FT	131	\$3.00	\$393.00	\$1.23	\$161.13	\$1.90	\$248.90
39	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$22.74	\$909.60	\$19.77	\$790.80
40	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$427.44	\$2,992.08	\$536.68	\$3,756.76
41	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	12.5	\$30.00	\$375.00	\$26.52	\$331.50	\$23.06	\$288.25
42	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$33.26	\$665.20	\$28.92	\$578.40
43	630	SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$425.56	\$851.12	\$370.05	\$740.10
44	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	EACH	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$44.44	\$577.72	\$38.64	\$502.32
45	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.90	\$80.90	\$70.35	\$70.35
46	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$25.39	\$203.12	\$22.08	\$176.64
47	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, A	EACH	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,056.93	\$8,455.44	\$1,525.00	\$12,200.00
48	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, A	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,884.57	\$1,884.57	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
49	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$848.78	\$6,790.24	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
50	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$68.82	\$619.38	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
51	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$68.82	\$550.56	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
52	632	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$941.14	\$7,529.12	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
53	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	1413	\$3.75	\$5,298.75	\$2.90	\$4,097.70	\$3.10	\$4,380.30
54	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	784	\$4.25	\$3,332.00	\$3.26	\$2,555.84	\$3.50	\$2,744.00
55	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	FT.	756	\$3.50	\$2,646.00	\$2.64	\$1,995.84	\$3.00	\$2,268.00
56	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$12,086.59	\$36,259.77	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
57	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,040.16	\$8,080.32	\$3,980.00	\$7,960.00
58	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	FT.	1219	\$3.25	\$3,961.75	\$2.51	\$3,059.69	\$2.80	\$3,413.20
59	632	POWER CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG.	FT.	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.48	\$1,706.40	\$9.25	\$1,665.00
60	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,743.30	\$3,743.30	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
61	632	CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,194.57	\$1,194.57	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
62	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,916.85	\$12,916.85	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
63	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.31 DESIGN 10 POLE, WITH MAST ARM	EACH	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$37,416.45	\$37,416.45	\$43,250.00	\$43,250.00
64	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$13,971.40	\$13,971.40	\$17,675.00	\$17,675.00
65	632	PEDESTAL, 8", TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$942.29	\$1,884.58	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00
66	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,248.30	\$2,248.30	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
67	633	CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,560.79	\$22,560.79	\$23,275.00	\$23,275.00
68	633	CABINET FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,168.30	\$3,168.30	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
69	633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,398.30	\$3,398.30	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
70	633	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,192.20	\$6,192.20	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00
71	644	STOP LINE	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.24	\$256.00	\$8.90	\$222.50
72	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	335	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$9.09	\$3,045.15	\$7.90	\$2,646.50
73	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	MILE	0.09	\$30,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,646.00	\$2,488.14	\$24,040.00	\$2,163.60
74	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$124.55	\$6,227.50	\$5.00	\$250.00
75	809	STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,598.94	\$38,395.76	\$10,575.00	\$42,300.00
76	809	ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,488.67	\$5,488.67	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
TOTAL						\$476,179.50		\$418,355.88	*2	\$448,684.22

*1 Total cost listed as \$7,026.60

*2 Total bid was listed as \$418,343.88